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3
Reg. # 11257 Enrollment 1
1
Course Number |IRL233 Survey Returned 4
4
Course Title Politics and International Relations in Africa Answer Rate >
Y%
Instructor(s) SALTON, Herman
Term 2021 Spring
Period 2/TH,3/TH
Comment from the faculty
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4 |
oA m
’ I
Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior or Above OYR Others Missing
Year
No.8
No.34 4 No.12
No.32 = No.14
No.30 No.16
No.28 No.18
No.26 No.20
No.24 No.22
SA A [ D SD [ Mean
Radar Chart
On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
ST LA I RS X BRE DI IR T ED S S DI Z 2 E U o p?
0-30 minutes | 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours o dim 3 Vel
hours Response
Number 1 6 6 1 0 14
% 7.1 429 429 7.1 0.0
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[ 0-30 minutes [__] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
) I D ITHE U F U fep?
Yes No Yes, but late Ve
Response
Number 14 0 0 14
% 100.0 00 00
[ ] Yes [ ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 ‘What percentage of the class did you attend?
| HBID ZDFEENDHERII LD HNT H?
Less than 70% |  70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Valid
Response
Number 0 0 0 14 14
% 00 00 00 100.0
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TES Result
[—Jlessthan70% [___]70-79% [l 80-89% ] 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
No4 blank?
No.3 D%z [Less than 70% | %#EA & BHA2SHICEE X230,
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
] N — Y FET UE LTz h?
N/A Less than | = 76 790, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 0 0 0 14 14
% 0.0 00 0.0 00 100.0
[ |2 ] Less than 70% | 70-79% 1 80-89% [IEE 90-100%

No.5

100

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
: 7 J ATBT B E S OFMYEZ ED XS ICEHl U £ 9 p?
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Valid
Response
Number 0 1 3 7 3 14
% 00 7.1 214 50.0 214
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[ Very Poor [__] Poor [ ] Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
T |BaEATRYT B 03— ADEEUIITT A
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 0 8 6 14
% 00 00 00 57.1 429
—e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
) AT - 20 AEZ PR U 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 5 9 14 16
% 0.0 00 35.7 64.3 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
No.10 was the course...
o BHER (—RBERE. EMRE. AV Y —BHZE) LU (100EH.
200% A 300FESLLE) LHOLADES L. CDT— AU,
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult N
Response
Number 0 0 9 3 0 1
% 00 00 75.0 250 00

[ TooEasy [_] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

+ It was quite difficult to read through the course readings adequately, because they were pages of
explanations with academic theories and vocabularies. Students should be confident and prepared
with reading many English academic readings for this course.

Course materials fit the course goals.
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No.12  |[HEREPEAERIT—ZDBEEIZSIDOLNBDTH D12,

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 11 14 28
% 0.0 00 214 78.6 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.13 Comment for Q.12

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
O EE o 20BBERSEDLLBDTH O 1
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 12 14 3.9
% 0.0 00 143 85.7 ’

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
) MBI —20EEIZZAIDOLLVWLDTH 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 1 5
6 38
% 00 0.0 16.7 833
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.17 Comment for Q.16
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
No-I8 i BT L T 0 — 20 HBICHE > 1o MR — BT D 35 2 R S 1
720
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 7 7 14 35
% 00 00 500 50.0 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.19 Comment for Q.18
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
) HE SRR LA T IR 2 2 5F 2 TV 7,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 11 14 18
% 00 00 214 78.6 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
FREDRERX BRI 2 B I E 5 o 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 10 14 37
% 0.0 00 28.6 714 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree I Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100
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No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
) HEEYNCTIHCS 217 2 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 11 14 18
% 0.0 00 214 78.6 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [l Agree [___] Strongly Agree

90 100

No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.25 Comment for Q.24
No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
FHONBEIZTODOWTHE» SR ZE R T 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 12 14 39
% 0.0 00 14.3 85.7 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.26

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26

* because the professor had experiences in the practical field, his story from the very front of the
international relations negotiations were always interesting to listen to.

No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
HEIMBZH>TREZITo 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 2 12 14 3.9
% 0.0 0.0 14.3 85.7 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.28

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.29 Comment for Q.28

The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.

No30 g g i T I LT BRI S 4 3 Y AR T A — RS 2 B fFo T,

| Strongly | | | Strongly | Valid | |
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Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 0 6 8
% 0.0 0.0 429 57.1

14 3.6

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.31 Comment for Q.30

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I—ZAEEEMIC K SBEHE STV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 4 10 " 37
% 00 00 28.6 714 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.32

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.33 Comment for Q.32

| |The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation. ‘
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No3d 1o —20fl & UTHESMOWE DT Th > 1.

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 3 11 14 18
% 0.0 00 214 78.6 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.34

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.35 Comment for Q.34

+ Agree but still, online courses has a shortcoming of students non-active participation. there were so
many who turned off their cameras and microphones all the time and did not appear in class at
all...!

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

COA—RAIH B E L TOE Lizh? FOMET E DR 3 h
T Ledr?

No.36

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T a2 b b i A MIE SN SR EDE D e h?

+ Having guest lecturers added a different perspective to the course.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREORET NEXJHIIMTI? BasrtATITm < FEOKREIZ O
WBHEIBEFNEERZ2ENTTE N,

+ students (of course including me, should be more active... )
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Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

FOMZDIT— AU ZEEZHBITENTTFX WD, igkZ DIOBES L
COMZEME>TF I,

No.39

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 1B 7213121 CTLA 7 4 ACOABIARBEL NI A Y M3 2EAIE T
SDOMITRALTLZE WV ZOERMFITIZEPNILEZ L TEAICE D F
T o

HED»HDIA AV b
Comment from the faculty
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